

February 25th 2025

To ensure members of the Lester B. Pearson School Board community remain up-to-date regarding what transpires at regular Council of Commissioners meetings, the Department of Communications and Community Development sends out summaries of the different decisions that are taken following each meeting.

Please find below highlights of some of the decisions that were taken during the February 24th meeting. Different Committee reports that were presented as well as the minutes can be found at the following link: https://www.lbpsb.qc.ca/council-of-commissioners/information-from-council/

- 1. The Council of Commissioners approved that the document entitled Council Committees Membership Chart Updated (February 2025), be adopted and posted on the Council of Commissioners webpage.
- 2. The Council of Commissioners approved that Commissioners Alaina Gross Charszan et Angela Berryman represent the Lester B. Pearson School Board at the 2025 National Trustee Gathering on Indigenous Education and Canadian School Boards Association Congress to be held from July 2 to 5, 2025, in Winnipeg, Manitoba.
- 3. The Council of Commissioners approved that the reviewed mandate of the Audit Committee of the Lester B. Pearson School Board be adopted effective February 24, 2025.